
10,000 LAKES CHAPTER 2013 

Board of Directors 

NAME/CITY POSITION PHONE FAX E-MAIL 

James Williamette    2013 President    

City of New Brighton 

Building Official 

803 Old Highway 8 NW 
New Brighton MN 55112-2279 

Resigned 

5-16-13 
   

Chris Faste 2013 Vice Office     612-624-2903  faste001@umn.edu 
University of Minnesota President Cell        612-799-1311 612-866-0297  

Ken Staloch 2013 Secretary   Kenneth.Staloch@minneapolismn.gov 
City of Minneapolis 

250 S 4th Street Room 400 

Minneapolis, MN 55415-1373 

 Office     612-685-8468   

Jesse Szykulski     2013 Treasurer Office     763-494-6072  jszykulski@maplegrovemn.gov 
City of Maple Grove 
12800 Arbor Lakes Parkway 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 

 Cell         612-597-8613 763-494-6417  

Doug Whitney 2015 Director Office      763-767-6593 763-767-6573 whitney@coonrapidsmn.gov 
Coon Rapids City Hall 
11155 Robinson Drive 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433 

 Cell         612-598-4993   

Chad Lunder            2015 
City of New Prague 

118 Central Ave N 

New Prague, MN 56071 

Director Office     952-758-1137 

Cell         952-224-6196 

 

952-758-1149 clunder@ci.new-prague.mn.us 

Richard Regnier 2013 Director Office     612-861-9862 612-866-0297 rregnier@ci.riehfield.mn.us 
City of Richfield 
6700 Portland Ave 
Richfield, MN 55423-2599 

 Cell        612-363-5925   

Nick Carver     2013 Director Office    651- 249-2321 651-249-2319 Nick.Carver@ci.maplewood.mn.us 
City of Maplewood 

1830 East Cnty Road B 
Maplewood, MN 55109 

 Cell        651-755-3096   

Dan Hauck     2013 Director Office 763-785-6176  dhauck@ci.blaine.mn.us 
City of Blaine 

10801 Town Square 
Blaine, MN 55449 

 Cell 763-286-6616 

P Cell 763-221-2459 

763-785-6111  

Mike Palm     2014 Director Office     651-266-9025 651-266-9099 michael.palm@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

City of St. Paul 
375 Jackson St., Suite 220 
St. Paul, MN 55101-1806 

    

Brian Weidemann     2014 Director Office    651-209-9736  Brian.weidemann@mspmac.org 
Metropolitan Airport Commission 
220 N. Lake Street 
Forest Lake, MN 55025 

 Cell        651-755-8043   

Tom Bakken 2013 

 

Past President Office    651-480-2375 651-437-1654 tbakken@ci.hastings.mn.us 
City of Hastings 

101 Street East 

Hastings, MN 55033-1955 

Interim 

President 

Cell        651-248-3294 

 

  

Note: Year indicated beside the name is the last year of that person's term. 

Other Chapter Contacts 

John Edberg 

City of Chaska, MN 

Contractor Ed 952-227-7531 952-448-9300 jedberg@chaskamn.com 
 

Alan Strand 

City of Rosemount 

Membership 651-322-2036 651-423-5203 Alan.strand@ci.rosemount.mn.us 

    

Jesse Szykulski 

City of Maple Grove 

Chapter Education 763-494-6072 763-494-6417 jszykulski@ci.maple-grove.mn.us 

    

Mallory Holmen 

City of Brooklyn Center 

Seminars Co-Chair 763-569-3313 763-569-3360 mholmen@ci.brooklyn-center.mn.us 

    

Torn Bakken 

City of Hastings 

Seminars Co-Chair 651-480-2350 65I-437-7082 tbakken@ci.hastings.mn.us 

    

Jeff Thill Webmaster 651 460-6327  jefft@gmx.com 

     
 


